SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2460-2462/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2023 in CRLOP No. 17323/2016 16-10-2023 in CRLOP No. 23556/2016 16-10-2023 in CRLOP No. 28966/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

P.GOUTHAMAN & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EAMAVATHY & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.42951/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42953/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 23-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.

Mr. C.m. Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Till the next date of listing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR