SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 2460-2462/2024 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2023 in CRLOP No. 17323/2016 16-10-2023 in CRLOP No. 28966/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

P.GOUTHAMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EAMAVATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42951/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 42953/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Yograj Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sajal Jain, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1) Adjournment is sought for on the ground that the Advocate on Record for respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 9 is getting married today.
- 2) List the matter in the month of January, 2025.
- 3) Interim order to continue in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)